

Fax: 91-0471-2324903 Tel: 0471-2328654

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY

Jalabhavan Thiruvananthapuram – 695033 Kerala – India

PROCEEDINGS OF THE DEPUTY CHIEF ENGINEER (GENERAL)

PRESENT : Dr.P.Gireesan

Sub:- KWA - Admn - Ratio Promotion of Plumber as Plumbing Inspector and Plumbing Inspector as Senior Plumbing Inspector - Orders issued.

No: 13935/E7/2020/KWA Dated: 07.08.2021

Read:- 1. Final seniority list of Senior Plumbing Inspector, Plumbing Inspector & Plumbers as on 01.08.2020.

2. This Office proceedings of even No dated, 17.05.2021.

3. GO (P) No. 169/2019/Fin dated, 13.12.2019.

<u>ORDER</u>

As per the final Seniority List of Senior Plumbing Inspector, Plumbing Inspector & Plumber as on 01.08.2020 and in continuation to the oder read 2nd cited, the next senior most Plumbing Inspector Sri Santhosh Kumar S, PH Section Nedumpuram under PH Sub Division Thiruvalla (Sl. No. 8) are hereby promoted as Senior Plumbing Inspector in the scale of pay of ₹.30800 - 69800 against the retirement vacancy of Sri Anilkumar S.

Accordingly the senior most Plumber Sri Sijomon.C.Jose., PH Sub Division Thiruvalla (Sl. No.31) is promoted as Plumbing Inspector in the scale of pay of ₹.27100 - 63200 against the promotion vacancy of Sri Santhoshkumar S.

The promotes are allowed to continue in the same posts by upgrading the post in which they are working at present. On their transfer/retirement the posts will again treated as Plumber. The controlling officers are directed to make necessary entries to this effect of promotion in the Service Book of the incumbents without fail. An undertaking as per GO (P) No. 169/2019/Fin dated, 13.12.2019 should be submitted by the incumbents and same shall be pasted in the Service Book of the incumbents.

Sd/-

Dr.Gireesan P Deputy Chief Engineer(GL)

То

The incumbents(through controlling officer)

Сору То

The Chief Engineer Southern Region Thiruvananthapuram The Superintendenting Engineer,PH Circle Thiruvalla The Executive Engineer PH Division Thiruvalla The Assistant Executive Engineer PH Sub Division Thiruvalla

PA to MD/CA to CE(HRD&GL)/ DCE(GL)/Sr.AO/AO(Admn&Estt)/SS/JS/F







The document is digitally approved. Hence signature is not needed.

· · · · · · · ·

Declaration

(Proceedings No.13935/E7/2020/KWA Dated .06.2021)

I,.....(Designation) do hereby agree to refund the excess payment if any noticed on subsequent scrutiny and audit of fixation of pay consequent on grade promotion/Ratio grade notional fixation of pay.

Station : Date :

Signature

Name	:
Designation	:
Office in which employed	:

Counter signed

Signature of controlling officer with date



